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2195 Front Street
Logan, Ohio 43138

May 3, 2007

Certified: 70063450000190545683
Mr. Glen Davis
834 Tommy Been Road
Oak Hill, Ohio 45656-9782

Dear Mr. Davis:

I am writing this letter in response to a complaint received by this office on April 6, 2007. The
complaint alleges that you are open burning copper wire at Tommy Been Road, Oak Hill.

On April 17, 2007, Mr. Ken Mettler of the Ohio EPA Southeast District Office investigated this
complaint and spoke to you. He observed two burn barrels and a burn ring near the road
and explained Ohio's open burning rules to you. Plastics, automobile parts, furniture, tires,
garbage, etc. cannot be open burned in Ohio.

Open burning of this type is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-19-04
and is punishable by a maximum fine of up to $25,000 per day per violation. All open
burning in violation of the requirements specified in OAC rule 3745-19-04 must stop
immediately. If you continue to open burn improper waste materials, legal action may be
taken against you.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 740-380-5217.

Sincerely,

Lisa Duvall
Environmental Specialist
Division of Air Pollution Control

LD/mlm

cc: Ken Mettler, DO/SEDO
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